LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
September 25, 2025 Meeting

RADIATION PROTECTION COMMISSION

Registration of 10A NCAC 15 .0201
Radiation

Machines: Facilities

and Services

Exemptions 10A NCAC 15 .0202
Application for 10A NCAC 15 .0203

Registration
Process: General

Requirement...

Facility 10A NCAC 15 .0204
Responsibilities

Service Provider 10A NCAC 15 .0205
Responsibilities

Training and 10A NCAC 15 .0206
Educational

Requirements to

Provide Services

Additional 10A NCAC 15 .0207
Requirements to

Provide Services

Out-of-State 10A NCAC 15 .0208
Radiation Machines

and Radiation

Generation ...

Issuance of Notice 10A NCAC 15 .0209
of Reqistration

Modifications: 10A NCAC 15 .0210
Revocation:

Termination of

Reqistrations

Individual 10A NCAC 15 .0211

Responsible for

Radiation Protection

Requireme...

Radiation Machines 10A NCAC 15 .0212
and Radiation

Generating Devices

That ...

Additional 10A NCAC 15 .0213
Requirements/Reqi

stered Services

Industrial 10A NCAC 15 .0501

Radiographic

Operations of
Electronic

Radiatio...




Therapeutic X-Ray
Installations: Less
Than One Mev
X-Ray and Electron

Therapy
Installations One

Mev and Above
Definitions
Personnel
Requirements
Purpose and Scope

Licensing
Requirements
Requirements for
Issuance of a
License for
Accelerators
Limitations
Shielding and
Safety Design
Controls and
Interlock Systems

Warning Devices

Operating
Procedures
Radiation
Monitoring
Requirements
Ventilation Systems

Notices
Instructions, and
Reports to
Employees
Standards for
Protection Against
Radiation

Purpose and Scope

Definitions
General
Administrative
Requirements for
Facilities Using ...

General Technical
Requirements for
Facilities Using
Thera...

Quality
Management
Program

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

15

15

15
15

15
15

15

15
15

15

15
15

15

15
15

15

15
15
15

15

15

.0608

.0609

.0802
.0803

.0901
.0902

.0903

.0904
.0905

.0906

.0907
.0908

.0909

.0910
.1001

.1601

.1901
.1902
.1903

.1904

.1905



Therapeutic
Radiation Machines

Less Than 500 KEV

Therapeutic
Radiation Machines

of 500 KEV and
Above

Calibration of
Survey Instruments
and Dosimetry
Systems

Shielding and
Safety Design
Requirements
Other Use of
Electronically-
Produced Radiation
to Deliver...

Emerging
Technologies
Purpose and Scope

Definitions

General
Administrative
Requirements for
Veterinary Facili...
General Technical

Requirements for
Veterniary Facilities

Quality
Management
Program

Veterinary

Therapeutic
Radiation Machines

Less Than 500 KEV

Veterinary

Therapeutic
Radiation Machines

of 500 KEV and ...

Calibration of
Survey Instruments
and Dosimetry
Systems

Shielding and
Safety Design
Requirements
Other Use of
Electronically-
Produced Radiation
to Deliver...

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
15
15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

.1906

.1907

.1908

.1909

.1910

1911

.2001
.2002
.2003

.2004

.2005

.2006

.2007

.2008

.2009

.2010



Emerging
Technologies

10A NCAC

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR

Purpose
Definitions

Self-Assessment

Site Visit
Board Action

Informal Review

Procedures

Re-Accreditation

Purpose
Definitions
Accreditation
Requirements
Benchmark 1

Benchmark 2

Benchmark 3

Benchmark 4

Benchmark 5

Benchmark 6

Benchmark 7

Benchmark 8

Benchmark 9

Benchmark 10
Benchmark 11
Benchmark 12
Benchmark 13
Benchmark 14
Benchmark 15
Benchmark 16
Benchmark 17
Benchmark 18
Benchmark 19
Benchmark 20
Benchmark 21
Benchmark 22
Benchmark 23
Benchmark 24
Benchmark 25
Benchmark 26
Benchmark 27
Benchmark 28
Benchmark 29
Benchmark 30

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

15

48A
48A
48A
48A
48A
48A

48A
48B
48B
48B

48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B

2011

.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204

.0205
.0101
.0102
.0103

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0401
.0402
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0601
.0602
.0701
.0702
.0703
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0901
.0902
.0903
.0904
.1001
.1101
1102
.1201



Benchmark 31
Benchmark 32
Benchmark 33
Benchmark 34
Benchmark 35
Benchmark 36
Benchmark 37
Benchmark 38
Benchmark 39
Benchmark 40
Benchmark 41
Purpose
Definitions
Self-Assessment
Site Visit

Board Action
Informal Review
Procedures

Applying for
Accreditation
Accreditation
Requirements
Standard A:
Assessment and
Surveillance
Standard B:
Community
Partnership
Development
Standard C:
Communications
Standard D:

Emergency
Preparedness and

Response
Standard E:
Structural and

Social Determinants

of Health
Standard F:

Organizational
Workforce
Development
Standard G:

Organizational

Leadership,
Governance, and

Le...

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48B
48C
48C
48C
48C
48C
48C

48C

48D

48D

48D

48D

48D

48D

48D

48D

1202
.1203
.1204
.1301
.1302
.1303
.1304
.1305
.1306
1307
.1308
.0101
.0102
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204

.0205

.0101

.0201

.0202

.0203

.0204

.0205

.0206

.0207



Standard H:
Organizational
Facilities
Standard |:

Organizational
Finance and
Informational
Tech...

Standard J:

Accountability and
Performance
Managment
Standard K: Policy
Development and
Support

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Admission of
Trainees

Radar Instructor
Training Course
Time-Distance
Instructor Training
Course
Re-Certification
Training for Radar
Instructors
Re-Certification

Training for Time-
Distance Instructors

Basic-Training -
County
Confinement
Facility

LIDAR Instructor
Training Course
Re-Certification
Training for Lidar
Instructors

Terms and
Conditions of
General Instructor
Certification
Radar Instructor

Time Distance
Instructors
Terms and
Conditions - SMI
Instructors

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC
12 NCAC

12 NCAC

48D

48D

48D

48D

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B

09B
09B

098

.0208

.0209

.0210

.0211

.0203

.0210

.0211

.0218

.0219

.0224

.0237

.0239

.0303

.0308
.0309

.0310



Time Requirement
for Completion of
Training

Waiver of
Completion of
Training
Satisfaction of
Minimum Training -
SMI Instructor
Agency Head
Responsibilities:
Critical Incident
Reporting
Department Head
Responsibilities:
Annual In-Service
Training
Completion of
Annual In-Service
Training
Recertification
Following
Separation
Lateral Transfers

Minimum Training
Specifications
Instructors

Sanctions
Filing and Fees

BOXING AND COMBAT SPORTS COMMISSION
14B NCAC

Amateurs -
Kickboxing

Amateur - Mixed
Martial Arts

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

Definitions
Extensions of Time
Record Address
Service and Notice
Citation

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC

12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC

14B NCAC

24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC
24 NCAC

09B

09B

09B

09C

09E

09E

09G

09G
09H

09H
09H
09H

10

10

03
03
03
03
03

.0401

.0402

.0416

.0104

.0103

.0111

.0305

.0410
.0102

.0103
.0104
.0105

.0605

.0810

.0101
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0303



